
            FLAG- A 
 
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE  
 

 
 

 Name of 
work 

: CONSTRUCTION,SUPPLY,INSTALLATION,COMMISSIONING,OPERATION, 
MAINTENANCE AND TRANSFER OF CARGO HANDLING FACILITIES AT 
OUTER TERMINAL –II NEAR 2ND OIL JETTY ON THE RIVER HOOGLY FOR 
HANDLING MINI BULK CARRIERS INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION OF 
HARDSTAND,ROAD NETWORK AND RAILWAY NETWORK AS WELL AS 
SUPPLY, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE  OF REQUIRED CARGO 
HANDLING EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR SYSTEM FOR SHORE 
HANDLING AT HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX, KOLKATA PORT TRUST”. 
 

   
 E-Tender  No : KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/I&CF Div/9/15-16/ET/30        

   
 Estimated 

Capital Cost 
of Project 

: Rs. 279.90 Crores [Rupees two hundered seventy nine Crores and ninety Lakh 
only] 
 

   
 Period of 

Download of 
E-Tender  

(Both Days 
Inclusive) 

: 25-06-2015 to 10-08-2015   (UPTO 14:00 HRS.) (Bid document will be available on 
MSTC, Website).  
Bidders will have to participate in bidding process through website 
www.mstcecommerce.com only. 

    Last date of 
submission 
of e-tender 
and opening 
of Cover - I 
of the tender 

: 11-08-2015   
Submission Up to 15:00 hrs. 
Opening After 15:30 hrs.  

   
 

 
The Tender information/NIT is available in the websites of http://www.haldiadock.gov.in and 
http://www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in. 
 
The Tender information/NIT along with Tender Document is available at MSTC web site 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome 

 
                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
 

No. M (I&CF)/T/2115/ 329                                                                                     Date:    17.06.2015              
 
 

KOLKATA PORT TRUST, HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 
INVITES TENDER FOR  

 
 “CONSTRUCTION,SUPPLY,INSTALLATION,COMMISSIONING,OPERATION, MAINTENANCE 
AND TRANSFER OF CARGO HANDLING FACILITIES AT OUTER TERMINAL –II NEAR 2ND 
OIL JETTY ON THE RIVER HOOGLY FOR HANDLING MINI BULK CARRIERS INCLUDING 
CONSTRUCTION OF HARDSTAND,ROAD NETWORK AND RAILWAY NETWORK AS WELL 
AS SUPPLY, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE  OF REQUIRED CARGO HANDLING 
EQUIPMENT AND CONVEYOR SYSTEM FOR SHORE HANDLING AT HALDIA DOCK 
COMPLEX, KOLKATA PORT TRUST”. 

 
E-Tender No : KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/I&CF Div/9/15-16/ET/30        
 

 

TENDER AUTHORITY:- 
Manager (I&CF), Haldia Dock Complex, Chiranjibpur Operational Building [2nd Floor], P.O.- Haldia, Dist. Purba 
Medinipur – 721 604, Tele-Fax:- [03224]-252110. 
 

Due 
Date 

 
 
 

11-08-2015 Time UPTO 
15:00 hrs. 

Date of 
Opening 
of Cover-I 
of the 
Tender 

11-08-2015 Time 15:30 hrs. 
onwards. 

Period of Download 
of E-Tender  
(Both Days Inclusive) 

25-06-2015 to 10-08-2015   (UPTO 14:00 HRS.) (Bid document will be 
available on MSTC, Website).  
Bidders will have to participate in bidding process through website 
www.mstcecommerce.com only. 

Date and Time for 
pre-bid meeting & 
site visit 

Pre-bid Meeting on 16-07-2015  at 11:30 AM at the office of Manager (I & 
CF) at Chiranjibpur Operational Building, 2nd Floor, Chiranjibpur, HDC, 
followed by site visit. 

Cost of Tender 
document 
(Non-refundable) 

Rs.10000=00 [Rupees Ten Thousand only]  
 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

Rs 3,00,00,000=00 (Rupees Three Crores only) 

Time Of Completion  24 [Twenty Four] Months.  
Estimated Capital Cost 
of Project Rs. 279.90 Crores [Rupees two hundered seventy nine Crores 

and ninety Lakh only] 
 

The Tender information/NIT is available in the websites of http://www.haldiadock.gov.in and 
http://www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in. 
  
The Tender information/NIT along with Tender Document is available at MSTC web site 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome 

 
 Tender Document shall neither be issued by post nor sold. 

 



 

The Earnest money and Tender paper cost is to be deposited by vendors/contractors through E.C.S. to the Current 
Account as appended hereunder:  

a)      Name of Bank & Branch: United Bank of India, Haldia Dock Complex Branch, 

b)     Account No.: 1604050000310, 

c)      IFS Code: UTBI0HDCF75.  

Vendors/contractors participating in an e-tender are advised to deposit earnest money directly into the above 
mentioned bank account by RTGS/NEFT. Concerned vendors/contractors must ensure that the remitting bank 
positively enters their name and Tender no. in the ‘Sender to Receiver’ column at the time of making payment of 
earnest money by RTGS/NEFT. 

(1) Details of Earnest money remitted should be entered by the participating vendor/contractor in the space 
provided in the e-tender as indicated hereunder: 

      a)      Name of remitting vendor/contractor : 

b)      Tender No.                                           : 

c)      Amount remitted                                 : 

d)      date of Payment                                  : 

e)     U.T.R No.                                              : 

(2) Details of Tender paper cost remitted should be entered by the participating vendor/contractor in the space 
provided in the e-tender as indicated hereunder: 

      a)      Name of remitting vendor/contractor  : 

b)      Tender No.                                            : 

c)      Amount remitted                                  : 

d)      date of Payment                                   : 

e)     U.T.R No.                                               : 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                         U K Kundu  
                                                                                                   MANAGER (I&CF)  

                                                                                                               HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 
 


